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9th day of November, 2022.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that on the 9th day of November, 2022, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing VERIFIED PETITION FOR PERMISSION TO PRACTICE IN THIS 

CASE ONLY BY ATTORNEY NOT ADMITTED TO THE BAR OF THIS COURT 

AND DESIGNATION OF LOCAL COUNSEL was served by the following method(s): 

x    Electronic: by submitting electronically for filing and/or service with the 
United States District Court, District of Nevada's e-filing system and served on counsel 
electronically in accordance with the E-service list to the following email addresses: 

J. Stephen Peek, Esq.
Bryce K. Kunimoto, Esq. 

Robert J. Cassity, Esq. 
Jessica Whelan, Esq. 
Holland & Hart LLP 

9555 Hillwood Drive, 2nd Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 
speek@hollandhart.com

bkunimoto@hollandhart.com
bcassity@hollandhart.com 
jewhelan@hollandhart.com 

Attorneys for Defendants Aruze Gaming America, Inc. and Kazuo Okada 

Jeffrey S. Love (pro hac vice)
Kristin L. Cleveland (pro hac vice) 

Klarquist Sparkman, LLP 
121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600 

Portland, Oregon 97204 
Jeffrey.love@klarquist.com

Kristin.cleveland@klarquist.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Aruze Gaming America, Inc. 

An Employee of Evans Fears & Schuttert LLP 
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/s/ Faith Radford




